deliver possession of the subject unit even years after the expiry of the stipulated date of deliver of
possession. Claiming this to be unfair trade practice and deficiency in service on the part of the
opposite party, the complainants have raised the consumer dispute seeking following prayer:-

i) Direct the OP to pay Rs.1,11,30,501/- (Rupees one crore eleven lakhs thirty thousand five hundred
and one) towards compensation which has become due as on today;

ii) Direct the OP to give possession and title of the said shop to the complainants;

iii) Direct the OP to account for or refund Rs.2,85,131/- with interest of 18% in case the said money
has not been accounted for or not paid for construction of fly over;